Ernie Fletcher Governor

LaJuana S. Wilcher, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Mark A. Bailey Kenergy Corp. 3111 Fairview Drive P. O. Box 1389 Owensboro, KY 42302



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.
P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

November 30, 2005

Mark David Goss Chairman

Teresa J. Hill Vice Chairman

**Gregory Coker Commissioner** 

RE: Case No. 2005-00441

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director

BOD/jc Enclosure

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com



Mark A. Bailey Kenergy Corp. 3111 Fairview Drive P. O. Box 1389 Owensboro, KY 42302

Honorable Frank N. King, Jr. Attorney at Law Dorsey, King, Gray, Norment & Hopgood 318 Second Street Henderson, KY 42420 Michael S. Beer VP - Rates & Regulatory Kentucky Utilities Company c/o Louisville Gas & Electric Co. P. O. Box 32010 Louisville, KY 40232-2010

George Steedly President Tri- County Fish & Game Club 430 Highway 41-A North Providence, KY 42450 Jim Dimas Senior Corporate Attorney Louisville Gas and Electric Company 220 W. Main Street P. O. Box 32010 Louisville, KY 40232-2010

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:	
TRI-COUNTY FISH AND GAME CLUB	)
COMPLAINANT	)
V.	) CASE NO. 2005-00441
KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY AND KENERGY CORP.	) ) )
DEFENDANTS	)

Kentucky Utilities Company ("KU") having moved for leave to file an amended answer, and the Commission finding good cause, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that KU's motion for leave to file an amended answer is granted.

ORDER

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 30th day of November, 2005.

By the Commission

ATTEST:

Executive Director